
Centerfield

Fayette

Mayfield

Sterling

Gunnison

Ephraim

Manti

Lone Cedar
Pass

M
  O

  U
  N

  T  A  I  N
  S

Indian

Valley

Dairy
Knoll

Three
Knolls

Red
Knoll

Red
Point

Th
e

W
as

hb
oa

rd

Th
e

C
ov

e

R
ig

ht

Fork Left
Fork

Chriss

Hollow

Lowrys

Canyon

V  A  L  L  E  Y

C
al

Va
lle

y

J 
u 

a 
b

V 
a 

l l
 e

 y

H 
i l 

l s

S 
o 

u 
t h

Pa
int

ed
Ro

ck

Can
yo

n

Red
Canyon

Mellor
Canyon

Axhandle

Ca
ny

on

Dry Fork

Hells

Kitc
he

n

Canyon

Timber

CanyonFl
at

C
an

yo
n

Pierce

Canyon

Canyon

Chriss

Skinner
Peaks

Bear Canyo
n

M
agistrate

C
anyon

Dells

ForkPetes

Fork

R
oc

ky

Gulch

A x h a n d l e

C a n y o n

L e f t H a n d F o r k

Rock
Canyon

Big
Baldy

Maple

Canyon

Dry Canyon

S
  A

  N
P 

 I 
 T

  C
  H

M
  O

  U
  N

  T
  A

  I
  N

  S

Dodge
Canyon

S 
  A

   
N

   
P 

  E
   

T 
  E

V 
  A

   
L 

  L
   

E 
  Y

Bi
g

Mou
nta

in

Petes Canyon

Pigeon Hollow

White
Hill

Little  Pigeon  Hollow

Cane

Va
lle

y

Ephraim
Canyon

Bald
Mountain

Middle
Mountain

Manti
Mountain Manti

Ridge

Manti
Canyon

South

Fork

Middle Fork

Lowry
Fork

Lake
Mountain

South
Mtn

P 
   

 L
   

  A
   

  T
   

  E
   

  A
   

  U

Hay StackMountain

Ne
w

Canyon

H
el

l
H

ol
e

Grizzly

Gulch

B
ill

A
llred

Can

Canal

Canyon

P o w e r h o u s e
R i d g e Haystack

Mountain

P o u l s o n
R i d g e

North
Tent Mtn

South
Tent Mtn

Knob
Mtn

R i n d
C a n y o n

B u l g e r C a n y o n

Mill CanyonLowry
Top

Black

Canyon
R e e d e r

R i d g e

Reeder

Canyon

C l a y

B e n c h

Horseshoe
F l a t

R i d l e y
R i d g e

O
lsen

Canyon

Olsen

Bench

J 
o 

e 
s

V 
a 

l l
 e

 y

L 
o 

w
 e

 r

Birch  Spring
Point

Josephite
Point

T o m s
R i d g eL i t t l e

P e t e s H o l e

Cox
Knoll

L o n g F l a t

B u c k
R i d g e

T r a i l

R i d g e

Wagon

Road

Ridge

White
Knoll

W
 a t e r

T e r r a c e

N o r t h

H o r n

C
 o

 x

S w a l e

T 
r a

 i 
l

M
 o

 u
 n

 t 
a 

i n

M
 i 

d 
d 

l e
M

 o
 u

 n
 t 

a 
i n

U
 p

 p
 e

 r
J 

o 
e 

s
V 

a 
l l

 e
 y

B 
a 

l d
R

 i 
d 

g 
e

Cove
Mountain

M c  E w a n
F l a t

Ferron

Canyon

Steamboat  Point

Biddlecom
e

R
idge

B i d d l e c o m
 e

H
 o l l o w

Wrigley
Hill

S i n
 g l e

 t o
 n

F l a
 t

Harmonica
  P

oint

High
Top

F e r r o n

M o u n t a i n

H e l i o t r o p e M o u n t a i n

Flagstaff
Peak

S l i d
 e

H o l l o
 w

Little
Nelson  Mountain

South  Sage  Flat

Sage  Flat

Canyon

Th
e

Box

G r e e n s
H o l l o w G

re
en

s

Canyon

Sca
b

Holl
ow

M e 
a d

 o 
w

Gulc
h

W
hite

M
ountain

Marys
Nipple G

 u
 n

 n
 i 

s 
o 

n
V

 a
 l 

l e
 y

St
ep

Fl
at

s

W
ild

w
es

t

B l a c k

M o u n t a i n

W
   

   
A 

   
  S

   
   

A 
   

  T
   

   
C

   
   

H

South

Fork

N o r t h

F o r k

S i x m i l e C a n y o n

S n o w s C a n y o n

U
pp

er
  R

an
ch

L 
o 

w
 e

 r
R

 a
 n

 c
 h

F u n k

C a n y o n

Rattlesnake
Peak

White

Ledges

L 
o 

v 
e 

r i
 d

 g
 e

F 
l a

 t

N
 o

 r 
t h

H
 o

 l 
l o

 w

C h 
r i 

s

C a 
n y

 o 
n

Narrows

Porcupine
Knoll

South
H

ollow
Olsen

Canyon

O
rder  M

ountain

Pole
Canyon

W
hi

te

H
ills

A 
r a

 p
 i 

e 
n

V 
a 

l l
 e

 y

A 
n 

t e
 l 

o 
p 

e
V 

a 
l l

 e
 y

Rocky
Point

Red

S 
e 

v 
i e

 r
V

 a
 l 

l e
 y

H a y e s C a n y o n

Ja
pa

ne
se

Va
lle

y

Swedes Canyon

Steep
CanyonT a r r

C a n y o n

P i c k e t t

C a n y o n

Lone
Cedar

Canyon

D a s t r u p

C a n y o n

South  Valley

R e d m o n d

C a n y o n

P o s t

H o l l o w
M a y

H o l l o w

SK
YL

IN
E

D
R

IV
E

S
C

E
N

IC
B

A
C

K
W

AY

S
K

Y
LI

N
E

D
R

IV
E

SC
EN

IC
B

A
C

K
W

AY

SK
YL

IN
E

MAYFIELD

BA
C

KW
AY

MAYFIELD

FERRON

SCENIC

BACKWAY

FERRON

SCENIC

89

132

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

137

137

137

137
137

28

28

28

28

28

15

50

50

To
 I-

15

STATE 
RECREATION

 AREA

YUBA LAKE

JUAB   CO
MILLARD   CO

SA
N

PE
T

E
   

C
O

M
IL

L
A

R
D

   
C

O
SE

V
IE

R
  C

O
SA

N
PE

T
E

  C
O

JUAB   CO
SANPETE   CO

SA
N

PE
T

E
   

 C
O

E
M

E
R

Y
   

C
O

SANPETE   CO
SEVIER   CO

SANPETE   CO
SEVIER  CO

E
M

E
R

Y
   

C
O

SANPETE   CO
SEVIER   CO

PALISADE
STATE PARK

F I S H L A K E N A T I O N A L F O R E S T

M  A  N  T  I   -   L  A    S  A  L

N  A  T  I  O  N  A  L

F  O  R  E  S  T

WMA

EPHRAIM  CANYON

MANTI  FACE
WMA

WMA

NINEMILE
WMA

MAYFIELD
WMA

MAYFIELD

WMA

WHITE HILL
WMA

MANTI

WMA
MEADOWS

SIXMILE

(North 
Hollow)
WMA

(South Hollow)

TWELVEMILE

WMA

(Bald Mountain)

BLACK  HILL
(Pigeon Hollow)

WMA

SOUTH  NEBO
(Maple Canyon)

71
27

71
24

3012

71
16

71
43

72
21

41
72

71
11

7230

3106

7190

4147

4193

4174

7115

7115

7173

7167

7231

71
20

6029

4010

44
42

7107

7100

7194

2095

7193

4171

71
04 7117

71
04

7187

71
15

7151

4010

7147

3182

7176

71
49

7173

4442

3104

3020

3020

7192

7199

7125

41
90

7151

7144

3016

71
06

31
00

72
21

7167

31
82

71
46

3108

72
23

60
27

7101

7234

71
48

71
40

3013

41
49

3011

7190a

71
18

3103

71
93

7198

72
35

7168

3014

7103

3024

71
26

71
72

71
42

7152

3111

7233

71
10

0001

72
37

41
73

3013

7121

3023

7193

71
53

LO
VE

R
ID

G
E 

FL
AT

C
O

TTO
N

W
O

O
D

STEVENS CREEK

D
U

C
K 

FO
R

K

BE
N

C
H

 R
O

AD

CLEAR CREEK

LINK CANYON

M
A

R
Y

S
 L

A
K

E

TRAIL MOUNTAIN

THE CAP

HORSE CREEK OVERLOOK

MC EWAN FLAT

N
O

R
TH

 D
R

AG
O

N

SAGE FLAT

NORTH FORK SIX M
ILE

SPRINGCITY-BLACK
CANYON

REEDER RIDGE

BEAVER CREEK

SIX MILE

M
IL

LE
R

S 
FL

AT

PATTON

NORTH FORK

MANTI

CANYON

STOCK DRIVEWAY

EPHRAIM - ORANGEVILLE

SOUTH SID
E FERRON

Joes Valley
Reservoir

Willow
Lake

Duck Fork
Reservoir

Ferron
Reservoir

Emery
Reservoir

Julius Flat
Reservoir

Henningson
Reservoir

Spinners
Reservoir

Palisade
Lake

Willow
Creek

Reservoir

Island
Lake

Twin,
Lake

Gunnison
Reservoir

Sevier
Bridge

Reservoir

Scipio
Lake

Sevier
Bridge

Reservoir

Ninemile
Reservoir

Olsen
Slough

Sevier

River

Sevier River

Ferron Creek

Georges Fork

Rock Canyon

Creek

Willow Creek

Lowry

W
ater

Big Bear Creek

Be
ck

sC
re

ek

Muddy Creek

Indian Creek

Salina Creek

Willo
w Cree

k

Six
mile Creek

North Fork Big

Bear Creek

Cottonwood Creek

Seely Creek

Twelvemile Creek

Clear Creek

Pitch River

San

To
 I-

70

Northernmost area of Sanpete County can be found on the multi-county map for Richfield Field Office: BLM Utah Sevier Piute Sanpete And West Wayne County
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BLM Richfield Field Office
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NAD 1983 UTM Zone 12N
Projection: Transverse_Mercator
False Easting: 500000.0
False Northing: 0.0
Central Meridian: -111.0

Geographic Coordinate System: GCS_North_American_1983
Angular Unit: Degree (0.0174532925199433)
Prime Meridian: Greenwich (0.0)
Datum: D_North_American_1983

150 East 900 North
Richfield, Ut 84701

Route Disclaimer: Road designations on this map only apply to roads 
within the Richfield Field Office. For accurate information on road 
designations outside the BLM RIchfield Office, please contact the 
administering agency. 
Roads shown across some private properties do not necessarily 
guarantee public access.  

Open

Seasonal Closures

Great Western Trail

Land Management Agency/
SpecialDesignation

US Forest Service (USFS)

Military

State Wildlife Reserve/Management Area

State Parks and Recreation

State

Private

Indian Reservation

County Boundary

Bureau of Land Management (BLM)

This information is provided as a courtesy only - no warranty, expressed or implied, is 
made as to the current validity of this information. Trail ratings are only intended to serve 
as general overviews of difficulty levels, and may vary from the trail ratings in other areas 
you are familiar with. Weather events can quickly alter trail conditions and increase 
difficulty levels, be prepared for changing conditions at all times. Unsecured abandoned 
mines may be present near the trails - for your safety, never enter abandoned mines. The 
BLM is not liable for any incidents arising from the use of the information presented here - 
each user is solely responsible for their own safety while enjoying their public lands. 
Updated November 2016
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Secondary Highway

Primary Highway

Size restricted OHV

High clearance 
and 4 wheel drive recommended

High clearance recommended

Secondary Road 
(May be unpaved; 
suitable for passenger car)
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